505516315 06/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5563120 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAHIRO YAMAZAKI	04/22/2019
KATSUMI SHIBAYAMA	04/19/2019
RYUSUKE KITAURA	04/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16468070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046884-6788-00-US-588778

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER J. SISTARE

SIGNATURE: /Peter J. Sistare/

DATE SIGNED: 06/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=046884_6788_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505516315 REEL: 049417 FRAME: 0577

		ASSIGNMENT		
Wh	ereas, I/we,			
	<u>Name</u>	Address		
1)	Masahiro YAMAZAKI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan		
2)	Katsumi SHIBAYAMA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan		
3)	Ryusuke KITAURA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan		
	einafter called assignor(s), have inv GHT DETECTOR	ented certain improvements in		
and	executed an application for Letters	Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date he	erewith unless otherwise	
indi	cated below:	C	•	
	filed on Whereas	, Serial No.	; and	
	HAMAMATSU PHOTONI	re v v		
		cho, Higashi-ku,		
		cho, rngashi-ku, , Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan		
966		right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to	any I Inited States	
	ents to be obtained therefor;	right, due and interest in the application and invention, and to	any Office States	
nd nve nay Trac	set over unto the assignee, its lawfi ention and this application, and all d be granted thereon, and all reissue	or(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do here it successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and inter ivisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the sthereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commiss e all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors meent;	est in and to this United States which ioner of Patents and	
ign he t ippl ind	gnee, its successors and assigns, an all lawful papers when called upor itle to this invention in said assigne lications, make all rightful oaths an enforce proper patent protection fo	venant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, a facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary e, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation of generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successor this invention in the United States, it being understood that are by the assignee, its successors and assigns.	n any legal proceeding, or desirable to perfect on, and reissue rs and assigns, to obtain	
		ation filing date or serial number is not known at the time this orneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing dater such information is added.		
	<u>II</u>	VENTORS DATE	SIGNED	
1):	山崎	理弘. 2019/	4 /22	
-		iro YAMAZAKI	·	
2):	Lam	Flower 2019,	14/19	
Nan	Votan	CHIDAVAMA		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Ryusuke KITAURA

3):

Name:

Page 1 of 1